
33

45

34

37
36

331

18

38 46

29 9

25

4

27

30

24

5

1

42

41
28

6

43

32

11

46

16

47

8

19

Sendes med
 inde i ovn.

3

3

DETAIL L

SCALE 1 : 4

12

7

35

13

23

39

14

17

7

44

2

40

20

22

21

21

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

10

7

?

26

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0008-0002 M6x12 Hexagon socket button head 

screw BN 19, Black 6

2 0008-0017 M4x10 Hexagon socket flat countersunk 
head screw BN 20, Black 1

3 0008-0035 M6x8 Hexagon socket button head 
screw with flange BN 11252, Black 7

4 0008-0058 M6x8 Hexagon socket button head 
screw  BN 19, Black 6

5 0008-0069 M8x25 Hexagon socket set screw BN 24, 
Black 4

6 0008-0215 M6x70 Hexagon head screw BN 54, 
Black 4

7 0008-0501 M6/16 x1 Washer BN 30709, FZB 12
8 0008-0518 M6/12x1,6 Washer BN 713, Black 2
9 0008-1008 M10x12 Hexagon socket head cap 

screw BN 3, FZB 1

10 0008-1113 M6x12 Hexagon flange bolt BN 41200, 
FZB 4

11 0008-1201 M6x16 Hexagon head screw BN 56, FZB 1
12 0008-1226 M6x6 Hexagon head screw BN 56, FZB 4
13 0008-1234 M6x40 Hexagon head screw BN 56, FZB 1

14 0008-1416 M6 Prevailing torque type hexagon lock 
nut V BN 169, FZB 1

15 0008-1501 M6/17x3 Washer BN 733, FZB 5
16 0008-1807 M6x25 Hexagon stand-off BN 3318, FZB 2
17 0008-1808 M6x14 Hexagon stand-off BN 3318, FZB 4

18 0008-2035 M6x12 Hexagon socket button head 
screw BN 1593, RF A2 1

19 0008-4801 M6 Hexagon nut Polyamid BN 81, PA 6.6 1
20 0008-9019 Messing glider for skyder 1
21 0008-9042 M6/18x0,4 Disc spring BN 806 4
22 0008-9088 Tallerkenskive Ø 6,2/18x0,7 1
23 0016-0060 Rørbøsning Ø10/7 x 20 mm. 1
24 0023-3020 Pakning GPE Gasket 83x57x2 mm. 4

25 0023-019053 0023-3019 Glassnor ø14 sort halvhård 
L=200 mm. 2

26 0030-2608 Hinge Panorama 2
27 1013-015048 Tertiær luft dyse 1
28 1013-015062 Beslag ved håndtag 1
29 1013-015663 Plade løsmonteret i røgchikane 1
30 1013-015859 Dækplade bund Vista 1
31 1013-015861 Stråleskærm bagside -Vista 1
32 1013-017448 Indløb- Vista/Vista S 1
33 1013-018991 Chikane ved røgstuds 1
34 1013-019394 Bæreskinne røgvender - Vista og Vista S 1
35 1013-022062 Stop for luftregulerings stang - Vista 1
36 1013-023135 Dækplade ved røgstuds skrå bagud 1
37 1500-014868 Konvektionskasse Vista 1
38 1500-016780 Svejst frontramme - Vista 1
39 1500-016810 Svejst lufthåndtag - Vista 1
40 1500-017696 Svejst stang  luftregulering Vista -S - XL 1
41 1513-0123 Dibt locking device 1
42 1513-0124 Dibt locking device mirror 1
43 2130-013022 Brændkammer SL Vista 1
44 6000-013065 Luftspjæld Vista - formonteret 1
45 6000-015529 Vermicullit - Vista komplet 1

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
46 6000-018925 Låge Vista - komplet 1
47 6000-022130 Røgstuds med pakning - Vista 1

8 7

A

B

23456 1

578 246 13

E

D

C

F F

D

B

A

E

C

General tol.

SL Vista serie
Project

000000000
SandblastingTooling PaintingThread WeldingHeatingBendingRolling

Thickness (mm)

Cutting

Rev.

Scan-Line Vista

MLN

All information contained in this document is properety og HETA.
Without written permission, any copying, transmittal to other,
and any use except that for which it is loaned is prohibited.

1:10

Drawn

Format ScaleWeight (kg)

Sheet

8101-013002

105.4Material <not specified> A3

2 OF 8
Part no.

Description

Material

B

Rev. Description ApprovedDate
SBS14-09-2020changed 0008-0054=>0008-0035 (frontpanel)B

MLN27-02-2020ApprovedA

Iso 2768-1 m

Variant Defaultwww.pieces-de-poele.com



2

3

6 7 7 8
4

1
5

 590 

 490 

 3
63

,7
 

 361,1 

 1
12

° 

 1
75

 

Bearbejdet sæt.

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 0023-013106 Bagsten Venstre - (Rib Landscape) 1
2 0023-013111 Røgvender vermiculit - (Rib Landscape) 1

3 0023-015049 Sidesten venstre 1
4 0023-015530 Sidesten højre 1
5 0023-018885 Bagsten Højre- (Rib Landscape) 1

6 0023-018901 Bundsten venstre - vermiculit 1
7 0023-018902 Bundsten midten - vermiculit 2
8 0023-018903 Bundsten Højre -  vermiculit 1

8 7

A

B

23456 1

578 246 13

E

D

C

F F

D

B

A

E

C

General tol.

SL Vista serie
Project

000000000
SandblastingTooling PaintingThread WeldingHeatingBendingRolling

Thickness (mm)

Cutting

Rev.

Vermicullit - Vista komplet

MLN

All information contained in this document is properety og HETA.
Without written permission, any copying, transmittal to other,
and any use except that for which it is loaned is prohibited.

1:5

Drawn

Format ScaleWeight (kg)

Sheet

6000-015529

11.4Material <not specified> A3

1 OF 1
Part no.

Description

Material

B

Rev. Description ApprovedDate
MLN06-07-2020Opdateret komplet stensæt B

MLN15-01-2020ApprovedA

Iso 2768-1 m

Variant Defaultwww.pieces-de-poele.com


	èclaté Vista avec réf..pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet montering
	Drawing View20
	Detail View L (1 : 4)
	Detail View A (1 : 2)


	Foyer Vista
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5





